1 The Pro Forma forecast FY2014 column above assumes that the Moneytree Partners acquisition was completed on 1 July 2013 to show the full year impact on
revenue and profits.

2 The Pro Forma FY2015 column above assumes that the Pink Diamond Financial Group acquisition was completed on 30 June 2014 to show the full year impact
on revenue and profits. This column also excludes the effect of any non-capitalised expenses associated with the Offer and reflects the operating structure
of the business as if the Offer was completed and the Company was listed on the ASX on 30 June 2014.

3 The statutory Forecast FY2015 column includes contribution from the Pink Diamond Financial Group acquisition which was completed on 28 August 2014.
No contribution is forecast from future acquisitions as there can be no certainty as to the timing or certainty of them.  This column also includes the effect of
one-off expenses associated with the Offer.

5.8 Table 2: Reconciliation of actual and statutory forecast results to pro forma results

A$’000
(thousand)

Actual
FY2014

Pro-forma
Adjustment

Pro-forma
FY2014

Statutory
Forecast
FY2015

Pro-forma
Adjustment

Pro-forma
Forecast
FY2015

Revenue $8,107 $1,338 $9,445 $15,191 $367 $15,558

Profit Before Tax $3,048 $1,468 $4,516 $7,047 $443 $7,491

Profit After Tax $2,262 $899 $3,161 $5,026 $218 $5,244

64 Prospectus  |  Spring Financial Group

Section 05
Financial Information

5.10 Pro Forma adjustments to the Forecast FY2015 Operating Results
The pro forma adjustments made to the Forecast Statutory Statement of Profit or Loss for the year ending 30 June 2015 reflects
the following events and assumptions:

1.	 Revenue for the year ending 30 June 2015 was increased by $330,000 to account for the full year consolidation of Pink
Diamond Financial Group, which was acquired on 28 August 2014.

2.	 Expenses (net of synergies) were decreased by $193,000 to account for the full year consolidation of Pink Diamond Financial

[…]

7.	 Tax expense was increased by $225,000 to account for the tax effect of the above adjustments.

5.9 Pro Forma adjustments to the audited FY2014 Operating Results
The Pro Forma adjustments made to the Historical Statement of Profit or Loss of Spring FG for the year ended 30 June 2014
(being the most recently audited results) reflect the following events and assumptions:

1.	 Revenue for the year ended 30 June 2014 was increased by $1,338,000 to account for the full year consolidation of
Moneytree Partners, which was acquired on 1 May 2014.

2.	 Cost of goods sold reduced by $910,000 and operating expenses increased by $780,000 for the year ended 30 June 2014
to account for the full year consolidation of Moneytree Partners, which was acquired on 1 May 2014 resulting in a pro-forma
increase in Profit before Tax of $1,468,000.

3.	 Tax expense was increased by $569,000 to account for the tax effect of the above adjustments.

65Prospectus  |  Spring Financial Group

Section 05
Financial Information

5.11 Table 3: Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2014

A$’000
(thousand)

Actual
30/06/20141

Pro Forma
Adjustments2

Pro Forma
30/06/20143

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $759 $2,056 $2,815

Trade and other receivables $3,413 ($277) $3,136

Other current assets $274   $274

Total current assets $4,446   $1,779 $6,225

Non-current assets:

Trade and other receivables $1,405 $1,050 $2,455

Plant and equipment $528 $10 $538

Intangibles $3,899 $2,727 $6,626

Deferred tax assets $51 $179 $230

Other non-current assets $2   $2

Total non-current assets $5,885   $3,966  $9,851

Total assets $10,331   $5,745   $16,076

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables $1,500 $219 $1,719

Provisions $113 $84 $197

Current tax liabilities $873   $873

Total current liabilities $2,486   $303   $2,789

Non-current liabilities:

Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities $2,486   $303   $2,789

Net assets $7,845   $5,442   $13,287

Equity:

Issued capital $6,132 $6,896 $13,028

Reserves

Retained earnings $1,713 ($1,454) $258

Total equity $7,845   $5,442   $13,287

66 Prospectus  |  Spring Financial Group

Section 05
Financial Information

A$’000
(thousand)

PDFG
Acquisition

Issue of
shares

Pre-IPO
dividend

Issue of
shares IPO costs

Net
Adjustment

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $345  ($132) $2,438 ($595) $2,056

Trade and other receivables $283  ($560)   ($277)

Other current assets

Total current assets $1,779

Non-current assets:

Trade and other receivables $1,050 $1,050

Plant and equipment $10 $10

Intangibles $2,727 $2,727

Deferred tax assets $179 $179

Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets $3,966

Total assets $5,745

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables ($1,781)   $1,562  $219

Provisions ($84) $84

Current tax liabilities

Total current liabilities $303

Non-current liabilities:

Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities $303

Net assets $5,442

Equity:

Issued capital ($1,500) ($1,050) ($543) ($4,000) $196 $6,896